MD 581 100

08/860911 6Rec'd POT/910 11 JUL 1997

07-01-1998

100753072

7 / 90

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box PCT Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original ASSIGNMENT. One application is involved in this ASSIGNMENT.

- Conveying Party: Austin McDonald
- 2. Receiving Party:

Duras Trading Limited

Kildress House
Pembroke Row
Lower Baggot Street
Dublin 2
Republic of Ireland

3. This is an Assignment of Rights in the invention entitled Coupling Assembly For The Sterile Transfer Of Sterile Materials Between A Transportable Container And A Sterile Enclosure.

Execution Date: July 10, 1997

4. This Assignment is being filed with the described application.

5. Please address all correspondence to: Chris A. Caseiro371 Fore StreetPortland, Maine 04101

- 6. One application is involved in this Assignment.
- 7. The \$40.00 recording fee is included herewith.
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

07/17/1997 WCLAYSRO 00000035 08860911 40.00 OP

1 of 2

Respectfully submitted,

Chima. Cascia

Date: July 11, 1997

Chris A. Caseiro Reg. No. 34,304 Attorney for Applicant Thomas L. Bohan & Associates 371 Fore Street Portland, Maine 04101 Tel. (207) 773-3132

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence was mailed on July 11, 1997, using the "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service of the U.S. Post Office, mailing label no. EM579936562US. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §1.10, I request that this correspondence be given a filing date of July 11, 1997.

Attorney	Docket	Number:		
Attorney	Docket	Number:		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, _	AUSTIN McDONALL) First Named Inventor	, a citizen (of <u>Irelanc</u>	1	,
residing at 18 Nor	mandie Lane, Raritan,	NJ 08869, Unite	ed States	of America.	
	Second Named Inventor, if any		of		andrew street (see the control of th
residing at	Second named Inventor, 77 and				
	Third Named Inventor, if any	Address a citizen			
• 1*	Third Named Inventor, if any				
residing at		Address			
	Fourth Named Inventor, if any	, a citizen	of		
residing at					
ASSIGNOR(S), is/are	the inventor(s) of an invent	tion in COUPLING AS			
for which I/we have e	executed an application for	Letters Patent of the	United State	ies,	
	of even date here	ewith			
(Check On	e) ☐ serial number			,	
	filed			and	
WHEREAS, _	DURAS TRADING LIMITED an C	lrish company of Kil	ldress House	, Pembroke Row, Low	er Baggot
Street, Dublin 2	Assignee 2. Republic of Ireland. us of obtaining the entire ri	itizenship/Corporate Situs		Address	
ASSIGNEE, is desirous said application;	us of obtaining the entire ri	ght, title and interes	t in, to and	under the said inver	ntion and the
said ASSIGNEE, its sthe said invention, and Patent of the United thereof, and I/we here Letters Patent for said	rred and set over, and by the uccessors, legal representation of the said application and a States which may be granted by authorize and request the invention to the said ASS terms of this instrument.	wes and assigns, the all divisions, renewals of thereon and all re the Commissioner of	entire right, and continuexamination Patents of the	title and interest in, nations thereof, and certificates, reissues ne United States, to	, to and under all Letters and extensions issue all
	EREBY covenant that I/we is executed, and will not exe				in assigned,
successors, legal repre- legal proceeding, sign oaths and generally de-	EREBY further covenant and sentatives and assigns, any all lawful papers, execute a poeverything possible to aid enforce proper patent prot	facts known to me/u ill divisional, continu the said ASSIGNEE	s respecting ing and reiss E, its success	said invention, and ue applications, mak ors, legal representa	testify in any te all rightful tives and
IN TESTAMO my/our signature(s).	NY WHEREOF, I/we hereu	nto set my/our hand	(s) and seal(s) the day and year	set opposite
AAA	Jorald	L.S.	Date	10 Taly	, 19 97
AUSTIN McDONALD					
Witness:	eringanismi ng ga gasaminimi e e e de demende, ragami ataumahik helifik e debas mene se diban	Control Contro	Secretary (1994)	and the control of th	
mujess.	Contract of the second			10 Harte 4	77
	Name	учески почетите ведам дам дам дам верей него отпостиция.	The second secon	/ Date 0	
	Name	of him of SERBANDON CONTRACT AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		Date	

PATEMEN Inventor Solel Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1
REEL: 9269 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 07/11/1997